
 
Faculty-in-Residence Contact Information 

Academic Year 2019-2019 Programs  

Program Faculty  Contact 

All DC+ Applicants Ron Cox ronald.cox@pepperdine.edu 

Buenos Aires Stephen Davis stephen.davis@pepperdine.edu 

Florence Ty Pownall ty.pownall@pepperdine.edu 

Heidelberg Julie Smith julianne.smith@pepperdine.edu 

Lausanne  Charles Choi charles.choi@pepperdine.edu 

London Karen Martin karen.martin@peppedine.edu 

Shanghai Jennifer Akamine Phillips jennifer.akaminephillips@pepperdine.edu 

Washington, D.C: Fall 2019, AY 19-20 Chris Soper chris.soper@pepperdine.edu  

Washington, D.C. - Spring 2020  Paul Jones paul.jones@pepperdine.edu 
 

Summer 2019 Programs  

Program Faculty / Staff Contact 

All Summer Internships  Beverly Cawyer beverly.cawyer@pepperdine.edu 

Buenos Aires 6 Week GE Bryant Crubaugh bryant.crubaugh@pepperdine.edu 

Florence Studio Arts (SACI) Gretchen Batcheller gretchen.batcheller@pepperdine.edu 

Florence GE Garrett Pendergraft garrett.pendergraft@pepperdine.edu 

Heidelberg Music Louise Lofquist; Keith Colclough louise.lofquist@pepperdine.edu  

Lausanne GE Cynthia Colburn cynthia.colburn@pepperdine.edu 

London GE Ned Colletti; John Watson john.g.watson@pepperdine.edu 

London Religion Rick Marrs; Chris Soper chris.soper@pepperdine.edu  

China/Japan Asia Tour Michael Folkerts michael.folkerts@pepperdine.edu 

The Mission at Natuvu Creek: Fiji Elizabeth Yomantas elizabeth.yomantas@pepperdine.edu 

New Zealand Chris Doran chris.doran@pepperdine.edu 

Jordan: Middle East Studies  Amanda Rizkallah amanda.rizkallah@pepperdine.edu 

Kenya: Made in the Streets Donna Nofziger Plank, Loan Kim 
and Hung Le 

donna.nofziger.plank@pepperdine.ed
u 

Madrid Upper Division Spanish George Carlsen george.carlsen@pepperdine.edu 

 

 


